
 

 
TITLE OF THE PROJECT: Libya Equal Access and 
Development for Recovery – “Recovery, Stability 
and Socio-economic Development in Libya”, 
Italian Component – Code: T05.437 
REF: WW-GVC/LIBYA/EUTF/2021/OLT01  

INTERNATIONAL OPEN TENDER  

PUBLICATION NOTICE 

Contract title: INVITATION TO BID / FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT, CONSUMABLES AND MATERIALS FOR HEALTH CARE FACILITIES IN 
AZ ZAOUYIAH, LIBYA (2 distinct lots) 

Location: AL MAAMOURA, ALMAYAH, SORMAN AND SABRATHA MUNICIPALITIES – AZ 
ZAOUYIAH - LIBYA  

Publication reference: WW-GVC/LIBYA/EUTF/2021/IOT01 

Date: 26/03/2021 

WeWorld GVC Onlus (WeWorld GVC) has received a grant from EU Trust Fund, and it intends to 
launch a procedure in the framework of the project entitled Libya Equal Access and Development 
for Recovery – “Recovery, Stability and Socio-economic Development in Libya”, Italian Component 
- T05.437 

WW-GVC is inviting suppliers to submit offers for the following two lots: 

 
Description 

Technical Descriptions  Delivery Intercoms  

LOT 1 
Sanitation and cleaning items. 

General medical equipment and furniture 

Bio-Medical Equipment 

As per ANNEX V – BILL 

OF QUANTITIES 

DDP IN AZ ZAOUYIAH District, Libya –  

One purchase order only is expected. There 

will be one shipment and the delivery will 

take place in several locations.  

Addresses will be provided upon contract 

award.  

A training and demonstration on the devices 

in each HCF is required. This training is part 

of the BOQ and should be included in the 

prices (details about the needs in ANNEX V) 

LOT 2 
Imaging equipment - Medical equipment – 

anaesthesia - resuscitation and laboratory 

equipment - Oxygen Therapy equipment 

Genecology equipment 

As per ANNEX V – BILL 

OF QUANTITIES 

Tender Collection: 

The ITB/Tender Dossier will be available by email only to the following address: 
ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it until 26/04/2021 by 11.59pm 

The tender dossier of this invitation to bid comprehensively mentions timetables and 
procedure to follow to submit an offer. 

  

mailto:ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it


 

 
TITLE OF THE PROJECT: Libya Equal Access and 
Development for Recovery – “Recovery, Stability 
and Socio-economic Development in Libya”, 
Italian Component – Code: T05.437 
REF: WW-GVC/LIBYA/EUTF/2021/OLT01  

The main stages of the tender procedure until the submission are the following: 

Description Date Details 

Information meeting online 07/04/2021 at 10am This information session is on Microsoft TEAM and this is strongly 

recommended to participants 

Request for Clarifications  

  

13/04/2021 by 6pm All requests for clarification regarding this tender procedure or 

technical enquiries must be submitted via email (in English) to 

ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it 

Deadline to Issue Clarification 

Response  

14/04/2021 by 6pm Clarifications will be made via email to all parties who submitted a 

request. Suppliers who asked clarifications will be kept anonymous. 

Deadline for Bids Submission On or before 

27/04/2021 by 11.59pm  

The tender document must be signed, stamped and submitted by 

email only to the following email address:  ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it 

Deadline is subject to extension based  on the project needs upon GVC 

formal notice only 

Tender Opening Session  29/04/2021  at 11am WW-GVC will organize an online meeting on Microsoft TEAM. Bidders 

are asked to download this application and will receive the link 

beforehand. 

The date can be postponed if the deadline for submission is extended. 

  

mailto:ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it
mailto:ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it

